Insured Motorist — May 2024

The insured motorist rate is calculated using the total number of insured vehicles
divided by the total number of registered vehicles. The data is captured once a
month.

The vehicle types used in the calculation is the total number of non-commercial
vehicles, which excludes motorcycles, fleet vehicles, trucks with a gross vehicle
weight over 26,000 pounds, recreational vehicles, motor homes, trailers, buses and
for-hire passengers.

County Name | Registered Count | Insured Count Pct Insured

Alachua 175,802 165,031 93.8732
Baker 21,882 20,471 93.5518
Bay 154,317 141,931 91.9737
Bradford 20,674 19,418 93.9247
Brevard 503,938 476,536 94.5624
Broward 1,340,031 1,247,727 93.1118
Calhoun 9,634 9,019 93.6164
Charlotte 172,040 163,248 94.8896
Citrus 136,587 129,415 94.7491
Clay 175,022 163,837 93.6094
Collier 352,301 334,313 94.8941
Columbia 53,240 49,884 93.6965
Desoto 24,153 22,463 93.0029
Dixie 13,004 12,093 92.9945
Duval 702,883 646,533 91.9830
Escambia 232,268 210,339 90.5588
Flagler 109,188 103,770 95.0379
Franklin 9,423 8,705 92.3803
Gadsden 36,015 33,158 92.0672
Gilchrist 15,065 14,229 94.4507
Glades 7,556 6,999 92.6284
Gulf 13,390 12,409 92.6736
Hamilton 10,128 9,252 91.3507
Hardee 18,530 17,194 92.7901

Hendry 33,566 31,165 92.8469



County Name

Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
St Johns

Registered Count

158,092
79,271
1,025,667
14,783
138,923
36,547
13,614
5,848
315,737
626,309
179,454
38,690
5,276
14,687
338,102
314,043
138,544
1,837,510
73,270
88,776
179,178
30,061
986,142
317,383
1,092,554
444,216
701,827
555,416
56,958
162,094
378,413
341,504
245,451

Insured Count

149,717
74,738
956,926
13,763
131,777
33,991
12,071
5,514
299,156
588,148
167,961
35,635
4,962
13,640
317,809
295,663
131,821
1,709,911
68,013
83,604
161,869
28,182
919,260
296,450
1,022,460
420,360
664,265
519,590
53,075
149,119
358,606
324,867
234,428

Pct Insured

94.7025
94.2816
93.2979
93.1002
94.8561
93.0063
88.6661
94.2886
94.7485
93.9070
93.5956
92.1039
94.0485
92.8712
93.9980
94.1473
95.1474
93.0559
92.8252
94.1741
90.3398
93.7494
93.2178
93.4045
93.5844
94.6296
94.6480
93.5497
93.1827
91.9954
94.7658
95.1283
95.5091



County Name

St Lucie
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton
Washington
Total:

Registered Count

278,924
111,102
36,231
16,252
9,363
452,472
28,724
78,022
20,106
16,306,173

Insured Count

262,374
105,903
33,591
15,147
8,752
427,412
27,167
72,250
18,841
15,267,927

Pct Insured

94.0665
95.3205
92.7134
93.2008
93.4743
94.4615
94.5794
92.6021
93.7083
93.6328%



